

Current report no. 17/2023

Dated: 26th of September 2023

Subject: Information about transactions on shares concluded by a person discharging managerial responsibilities

General legal basis:

Art. 19 sec. 3 of MAR – information about transactions concluded by persons discharging managerial responsibilities

Content:

Management Board of Arctic Paper S.A.("Company", "Issuer") hereby informs that on 26th of September 2023, the Company has received a notification from Mr. Thomas Onstad - Member of the Supervisory Board of the Company and a person closely related to him - Nemus Holding AB, pursuant to Article 19(1) of the MAR Regulation, on transactions concluded on 26th of September 2023 on Company's shares.

The content of the notifications is provided by the Company in the attachment.

Specific legal basis:

Art. 19 sec. 3 of Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on market abuse (market abuse regulation) and repealing Directive 2003/6/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council and Commission Directives 2003/124/EC, 2003/125/EC and 2004/72/EC.

Notification on transaction/transactions* referred to

in Article 19(1) of MAR

1	Data of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated with such person				
a)	Entity name/Last name	Thomas Onstad	Thomas Onstad		
2	Reason for submitting the notification				
a)	Job title/status	Member of the Supervisory Boar	Member of the Supervisory Board		
b)	Original notification / change	Original notification	Original notification		
3	Data of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Entity name	Arctic Paper Spółka Akcyjna			
b)	LEI	259400OI92UBLS9RJK55	259400OI92UBLS9RJK55		
4	Details of the transaction: pleas transaction type; (iii) each date;		ill in this field for (i) each instrument type; (ii) each d (iv) each trading venue		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, instrument type Identification code	Share PLARTPR00012			
b)	Transaction type	Disposal			
c)	Price and volume	Price	Volume		
		37,75 SEK	600000		
d)	Aggregate information - Total volume - Price		600000 37,75 SEK		
e)	Transaction date	2023-09-26			
f)	Trading venue	outside trading venue			

^{*} Delete as appropriate

Notification on transaction/transactions* referred to

in Article 19(1) of MAR

1	Data of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated with such person				
a)	Entity name/Last name	Nemus Holding AB	Nemus Holding AB		
2	Reason for submitting the notification				
a)	Job title/status	Person closely associated with persons discharging managerial responsibilities Thomas Onstad - Member of the Supervisory Board			
b)	Original notification / change	Original notification			
3	Data of the issuer, emission allo auction monitor	vance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or			
a)	Entity name	Arctic Paper Spółka Akcyjna			
b)	LEI	259400OI92UBLS9RJK55			
4	Details of the transaction: pleas transaction type; (iii) each date;	ill in this field for (i) each instrument type; (ii) each and (iv) each trading venue			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, instrument type Identification code	Share PLARTPR00012			
b)	Transaction type	Acquisition			
c)	Price and volume	Price	Volume		
		37,75 SEK	600000		
d)	Aggregate information - Total volume - Price		600000 37,75 SEK		
e)	Transaction date	2023-09-26			
f)	Trading venue	outside trading venue			

^{*} Delete as appropriate